Deate: March 20, 2020
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY Project: Town Branch Thickening
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Process Upgrades
Page 10of2
Location: Town Branch WWTP
Contract No.
Original Cantract Amt. $3,222,000.00
Cumulative Amount of
To (Contactor): Previous Change Orders | V-2032.00
Dugan & Meyers, LLC
11110 Kenwood Road Percent Chm - Pravious
Cincinnatl, OH 45242 change Orders 1.21%
Total Contract Amount Prior
to this Change Order $3,261,032.00
Change Order No. 2
You are herehy requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;
Current Change Order
tem | Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, . N
No. change in letion date, etc. Decrease in contract price | Increase in contrsct price
5 |Magnstic Flow Meler Changes $13,323.00
6 |Mixer Control Circuit Changes $2,380.00
7 |DCU-H Modifications $9,199.00
8 |Pump Station #2 Pump Orientation $7.443.00
9  |Elimination of Handralls on Roof $5,466.00
10 |Odor Control Dampers $3,332.00
11 |Roof Vent Insulation Changes $3,776.00
13 |Lighting Fixtures $5,443.00
14 |Odor Control Media $4,531.00
15 |DoorWindow Changes $3,9358.00
18 |Grinder Disconnects $4,264.00
Total decrease $9,405.00
Total increase $53,681.00
et Amount of this Change Order $44,286.00
New Contract Amount including this Change $3,305,318.00
PBI'I;BM Change - This Change Order 1.37%
Percent Change - All Change Orders 2.58%
The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the coniract will apply hereto.
Recommended by e (Proj. Engr.) Date
Acceptad by {Contractor} Date 2020
Approved by (Diractor) Date, 25
Approved by_ (Commissloner) Date, _
Approved by {Mayor or CAO) Date 3

/féwmmw b/v 7%/24 LFUS Plat Ehgig Mg S//2020



_Paou2of2

ey

| . . o
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE rPROJ_EGT. Tg.:_r_l_ B@ Thickenin Fm Usrades
CONTRAGT NO. _ o

Necesslty for change: Changes to electrical, handrails, odor contral, roofing, lighting, doors,
and windows.

Is proposed change an altemate bid? ___Yes _X No
WIii proposed changs alter the physlcel size of the project? __ Yes X No
if "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? __ Yes __X Not Necessary

Will thie change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? __Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policles be extended? _Yes __ No

Effact on operation and malntenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: None

Mayor Date




